2
SY100E310LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-072106
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 VCC Positive Core Power Supply. Bypass with 0.1µF||0.01µF low ESR capacitors.
Not internally connected to VCCO. Must be externally connected to VCCO on PCB.

E
28-Pin PLCC (J28-1)
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY100E310LJI J28-1 Industrial SY100E310LJI Sn-Pb
SY100E310LJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100E310LJI Sn-Pb
SY100E310LJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E310LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E310LJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E310LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.